## KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara – 680 651

CRM (Acc.)650/2023

Dtd. 28/04/2023

## **Quotation Notice**

Competitive sealed quotations are invited for the supply of Weed mat (Approx quantity – 1000 m<sup>2</sup>) the use in cashew nursery of this station.

## Conditions

- 1. The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, government levies and packing charges separately mentioning each cost.
- 2. The cover containing the quotation should be super scribed "Quotation for the supply of Weed mat".
- 3. The quotation will be received up to 3pm on 09/05/2023 and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 pm in the presence of those quotationers present.
- 4. The Assistant Professor & Head i/c, Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara will have the right to accept or reject any quotations without assigning any reason.
- 5. The Government of Kerala rules regarding the store purchase is applicable to this quotation also and the quotation will be valid for one year.
- 6. More information regarding the quotation can be obtained from Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara during office hours.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR & HEAD i/c

To

- 1. Notice Board
- 2. Farm Office
- 3. KAU Website

MADASHATHARA
ON 100 EST

A TO SECUTION THINGS

A TO SECUTION

A TO SECUTION THINGS

A TO SECUTION

A TO SECUTION THINGS

A TO SECUTION

A TO SECUTION THINGS

A TO SECUTION THINGS

A TO SECUTION THIN

Assistant Professor & Head Cashew Research Station
Kerala Agricultural University
Madakkathara P. O., Thvissur-600 952